
FIBER OPTIC SPLICE
CLOSURE (FOSC)
AR-SC9P-144F-M
AR-SC9P-288F-M
AR-SC9P-432F-M
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FEATURES

• 144-core cap type mechanical closure： 
  Support mechanical accessories 
  Support 24-core splicing tray 
• 8-color-SM-SC/APC-0.9mm-1m pigtail 
• 9pcs SC/APC connecters 
• Parking Lot metal black color for placement of couplers type SC or LC 
• Support 6pcs 1:8 G.657A splitters with SC/APC connecters Support IP68 
  Support 1:8 G.657A splitters with SC/APC connecters\ Support PLC 
  Split ratio: 1:8 
  Through optical band: 1260nm to 1650nm 
  Maximum insertion loss (No connectors): 10.5dB Uniformity: 1.0 dB 
  Sensitivity to Maximum Polarization (PDL): 0.25dB Directividad: >55 dB 
  Return Loss:>55 dB 
  Storage and operation temperature: -40 ℃ ~ +85 ℃ 
  Fiber Type: G657A 
Fiber diameter: 250um

APPLICATIONS

• Suitable for bunchy fibers

• Aerial, underground, wall-mounting, hand hole-mounting and duct-mounting

• It’s especially applicable to FTTH optical fiber distribution
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STRUCTURAL DRAWING

ORDERING INFORMATION
Optical Slice Trays

Type

AR-SC9P-288F-M

AR-SC9P-432F-M

AR-SC9P-144F-M

24pcs (6-12f per tray)

48pcs (6-12f per tray)

12pcs (6-12f per tray)

None

None

24pcs

288F

432F

144F

Splice Tray(A)
134X115X8mm

Splice Tray(B)
134X115X8mm

Splice Tray(C)
134X115X8mm

Splice Tray(D)
134X115X8mm

Splice Tray Capacity Splitter Type Max Capacity
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Standard Accesories

No. Name Quantity

1 Seal tape

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Insulation tape

Abrasive cloth

Heat shrinkable protective sleeve

Nylon tie

Desiccant

Special wrench

Hose clamp

8 Hose clamp II

1 roll

1 pc

1 pc

1 bag

1 set

2 bags

3 pcs

10 pcs

2 pcs

Optional Accesories

No. Name Quantity

1 Pressure testing valve

2

3

4

5

6

Earthing derivating device

Buffer tube for bunchy fiber

Pole mounting

Aerial mounting

Pigtail

Wall mounting

1 pc

1 pc

1 roll

1 set

1 set

-

1 set6
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